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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of the World Bank loan sought by various States during the years 2001-02 and 2002-03;

(b) the amount of assistance obtained from the World Bank to each State during the above period; and

(c) the details of the projects for which the loan has been sought?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance and Company Affairs [Anant G. Geete]

(a) Total amount of World Bank loans sought by various States in 2001-02 and 2002-03 (upto 30/6/2002) was US $ 2277.51 million.

(b) Amount of assistance received for State sector projects during 2001-02 and 2002-03 (upto 30/6/2002) is enclosed.

(c) Details of State projects which have been posed in 2001- 02 and 2002-03 (upto 30/6/2002) are as under: -

S.   Project                                    Amount
No.                                               (US$ million)

1.   Gujarat Earthquake Relief Project Phase II   442.80

2.   Andhra Pradesh Structural Adjustment Loan    250.00

3. Haryana Water Resources Consolidation 183.30
Project

4. Maharashtra Water Services Improvement 425.31
Project

5.   Chhattisgarh Poverty Reduction Programme     132.00
6. Assam Rural Infrastructure and 250.00
Agricultural Services Project Phase II

7   CHETANA- Karnataka                           240.00

8. Manipur Forestry 219.5

9. Tripura Forestry 53.38
10.  Jharkhand Forestry                           238.91
11. Maharashtra Rural Water Supply and 208.30
Sanitation Project
12.  Tamil Nadu Water Supply                      145.80
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